diligently scrutinized, serially numbered and initialled by us. The poll papers were 
reconciled with the records maintained by the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company 
and the authorizations/proxies lodged with the Company. 

3. Total 32 poll papers representing 3,38,79,482 (Three Crore Thirty Eight Lacs Seventy Nine 
Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two) equity shares were received. We did not find any 
invalid poll paper. 

4. The result of the Poll is given hereunder with brief description of resolutions. Kindly refer to 

the notice of the 25th AGM for the complete resolutions. 

I. Ordinary Business: